GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 317
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 20™ JULY, 2021

PREMIUM UNDER PMFBY

317. SHRI DUSHYANT SINGH:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE #Fft T& &1 Fearo d=t be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of premium paid by farmers for kharif and rabi crop insurance under Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana (PMFBY) since its launch till 01.01.2020, State-wise and district-wise for every district of Rajasthan;

(b) the amount disbursed to the farmers for kharif and rabi crop insurance claims under the scheme since its launch till 01.01.2020, State-wise and district-wise for every district of Rajasthan; and

(c) the details of the insurance company in charge for each district in Rajasthan?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
FIY ue fraTe Fearor w3t (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(@) & (b) : State-wise/season-wise details of premium paid by farmers and claims disbursed to farmers since inception of the scheme in 2016-17 to 2019-20 under Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana (PMFBY) are given at Annexure-l.

District-wise/season-wise details of premium paid by farmers and claims disbursed to farmers since inception of the scheme in 2016-17 to 2019-20 in Rajasthan under Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana (PMFBY) are given at Annexure-ll.

(c) : As per revamped Operational Guidelines of PMFBY, insurance companies have been selected for 3 years w.e.f. Kharif 2020 season in Rajasthan. District-wise in charge insurance companies for implementation of crop insurance schemes viz. PMFBY and Restructured Weather Based Crop Insurance Scheme (RWBCIS) in Rajasthan is given at Annexure-lIl.


Annexure-l

State-Wise Season-Wise Details of Premium paid by Farmers and Claims Paid under PMFBY (as on 09.07.2021)

(Rs. in crore)

State/UT Name Kharif 2016 Rabi 2016-17 Kharif 2017 Rabi 2017-18 Kharif 2018 Rabi 2018-19 Kharif 2019 Rabi 2019-20
Farmer | Claim | Farmer | Claim | Farmer | Claim | Farmer | Claim | Farmer | Claim | Farmer | Claim | Farmer | Claim | Farmer | Claim
Premium| Paid |Premium| Paid |Premium| Paid [Premium| Paid [Premium| Paid |Premium| Paid |Premium| Paid (P) |Premium| Paid (P)
A & N Islands - - 0.002 0.15 - - 0.002 - 0.01 - 0.003 - 0.00 - 0.001 -
Andhra Pradesh | 181.41 | 648.08 | 18.44 |295.69 | 216.62 | 528.47 | 32.14 |211.71 | 211.44 |1,275.74| 50.34 |609.32 | 0.17 926.65 - -
Assam 4.1 5.02 0.86 0.36 4.39 0.61 0.76 0.57 1.84 0.09 0.20 2.70 17.20 - 57.04 -
Bihar 130.59 | 290.84 | 74.00 | 57.01 | 105.44 | 37453 | 73.89 | 26.99 - - - - - - - -
Chhattisgarh 112.73 | 133.04 8.94 26.93 | 121.71 |1,312.19| 1119 | 79.12 | 145.78 [1,025.92| 15.09 | 61.38 | 167.24 | 664.88 | 13.62 621.37
Goa 0.07 0.03 0.00 - 0.05 0.01 - - 0.03 0.10 0.00 - 0.02 0.01 0.00 -
Gujarat 218.20 [1,234.56| 24.99 | 32.66 | 355.60 |1,061.27 | 30.12 | 14.57 | 366.42 |2,740.10| 36.15 | 37.79 | 426.09 | 111.57 | 41.87 0.10
Haryana 126.86 | 235.70 | 69.67 | 61.24 | 124.16 | 80548 | 83.61 90.50 | 135.80 | 803.04 | 102.02 | 136.91 | 167.22 | 585.20 | 101.58 | 338.10
Himachal Pradesh| 4.72 6.05 26.37 | 39.13 2.85 3.12 27.65 | 61.59 2.39 8.29 27.33 | 46.72 3.30 8.58 27.41 49.43
Jammu & Kashmir| - - - - 5.31 6.20 3.52 3.64 11.14 24.27 577 1.97 - - - -
Jharkhand 37.83 29.40 1.81 1.69 26.19 45.85 2.07 1.36 15.66 21.11 4.46 - 0.10 - 2.69 -
Karnataka 184.42 |1,227.71| 50.77 | 866.12 | 229.58 | 817.42 5.05 39.42 | 231.61 |1,872.63| 40.96 |(1,052.96| 193.86 | 884.60 | 59.62 283.16
Kerala 3.12 17.92 4.09 25.81 3.75 7.95 2.59 3.01 2.94 15.36 3.21 11.38 3.65 53.02 2.46 0.39
Madhya Pradesh | 399.68 |1,870.70 | 324.27 | 173.18 | 440.58 |5,576.51 | 355.15 | 318.33 | 544.73 [2,178.26 | 390.04 |1,598.49| 370.28 |5,633.64 | 254.40 | 178.10
Maharashtra 589.53 [2,081.63| 93.07 |236.27 | 409.56 |2,881.69| 99.38 |410.81 | 547.11 |4,080.22 | 242.39 |1,982.77| 679.04 |5,806.13 | 183.92 | 917.23
Manipur 0.74 1.96 - - - - 0.75 0.67 0.10 0.00 - - 0.35 1.14 - -
Meghalaya 0.01 0.03 0.00 - 0.55 0.02 - - 0.09 0.22 0.01 - 0.09 0.18 - -
Odisha 137.83 | 429.29 4.80 3.45 | 139.12 |1,775.72| 6.15 42.84 | 166.03 [1,139.49| 6.63 30.48 | 235.26 |1,034.35| 6.62 95.25
Puducherry - - 0.22 7.55 - - - - - 0.45 - - - - - -
Rajasthan 222.51 {1,626.03 | 154.87 | 292.17 | 245.30 | 1,760.22 | 255.95 | 471.78 | 344.27 |2,682.95| 271.68 | 782.92 | 369.13 |3,244.32| 365.04 | 1,703.67
Sikkim - - 0.01 0.1 0.05 - 0.01 0.04 0.03 0.00 - - - - 0.00 -
Tamil Nadu 5.54 10.60 | 101.19 [3,637.55 16.44 78.61 103.24 |1,978.66| 22.93 | 112.10 | 125.79 [2,544.21| 27.37 | 100.29 | 141.05 | 956.55
Telangana 89.68 | 164.70 6.84 1491 | 165.12 | 621.94 | 23.77 | 26.56 | 132.53 | 111.68 | 23.47 | 37.22 | 209.09 - 30.39 -
Tripura 0.05 0.08 0.24 0.62 0.12 0.27 0.47 0.73 - - 0.05 0.02 0.61 0.71 0.15 0.07
Uttar Pradesh | 299.95 | 461.68 | 229.44 | 112.90 | 182.23 | 250.01 | 193.18 | 130.86 | 203.88 | 449.85 | 195.99 | 19.31 | 159.80 | 807.19 | 162.15 | 285.47
Uttarakhand 14.67 16.68 4.89 10.78 | 10.93 26.67 7.89 12.78 | 12.77 47.68 8.23 2470 | 16.16 50.09 12.05 53.08
West Bengal 50.53 | 104.11 63.01 | 317.58 - 219.40 | 79.04 | 41.70 | 23.36 96.49 | 111.02 | 432.90 - - - -
Total 2,814.76 10,595.82(1,262.79 6,213.86/2,805.65 [18,154.15|1,397.60 [3,968.22| 3,122.90 |18,686.01|1,660.81 |9,414.14|3,046.02 [19,912.52(1,462.08 | 5,481.96

(P) -

Provisional


Annexure-l|

District-Wise Season-Wise Details of Premium paid by Farmers and Claims Paid under PMFBY in Rajasthan (as on 09.07.2021) (Rs. in crore)
District Name Kharif 2016 Rabi 2016-17 Kharif 2017 Rabi 2017-18 Kharif 2018 Rabi 2018-19 Kharif 2019 Rabi 2019-20
Farmer | Claim | Farmer | Claim | Farmer | Claim | Farmer | Claim | Farmer | Claim | Farmer | Claim | Farmer | Claim | Farmer | Claim
Premium| Paid |Premium| Paid |Premium| Paid [Premium| Paid [Premium| Paid |Premium| Paid |Premium| Paid (P) |Premium| Paid (P)
Ajmer 4.80 23.59 5.15 10.33 5.80 8.65 5.16 16.51 9.49 9.11 8.56 8.98 12.22 64.08 9.05 0.57
Alwar 11.85 53.12 8.09 1.42 9.37 17.40 16.67 0.62 10.67 8.91 12.39 0.94 11.68 12.59 13.77 19.19
Banswara 3.18 7.98 1.23 3.62 2.71 2.42 1.52 1.15 4.80 6.65 2.55 2.86 6.43 60.43 3.72 0.80
Baran 5.96 32.18 6.93 2.00 5.81 17.88 10.81 0.53 6.09 5.94 5.16 0.92 5.70 135.78 5.81 1.63
Barmer 10.49 | 331.59 4.57 3.67 12.31 239.26 | 20.88 | 28.45 | 2240 | 438.99 8.66 29.74 | 25.19 63.00 22.55 364.41
Bharatpur 4.06 14.40 5.02 0.47 2.83 25.17 4.84 16.13 4.68 15.38 6.57 0.75 4.93 2.34 7.54 63.54
Bhilwara 6.96 42.56 3.55 1.68 8.32 39.67 4.31 1042 | 10.91 14.74 6.04 17.22 | 12.53 | 142.83 8.26 0.97
Bikaner 10.44 43.77 4.74 4.24 16.87 68.02 8.50 8.45 20.39 | 254.95 9.79 3.14 20.03 | 181.26 | 18.61 5.16
Bundi 5.22 9.65 5.16 2.83 5.56 6.97 6.28 5.23 6.04 44.98 4.58 4.33 7.97 129.63 7.73 0.47
Chittorgarh 6.50 82.85 5.04 3.27 8.57 28.49 5.81 8.63 11.71 5.95 7.09 5.41 9.68 177.49 8.82 0.23
Churu 8.24 68.06 4.66 62.56 8.37 93.04 5.42 80.88 | 14.66 | 148.28 | 14.07 |328.11 | 20.63 | 214.53 | 17.03 690.53
Dausa 3.84 12.98 2.88 0.87 2.78 9.25 2.11 1.24 2.72 1.82 3.08 0.50 2.86 1.61 3.13 6.35
Dholpur 0.75 1.04 0.77 0.00 0.48 0.05 1.09 0.10 0.93 0.07 0.91 0.06 0.59 0.99 0.93 70.76
Dungarpur 1.62 5.69 0.51 1.95 1.05 1.18 0.75 0.29 1.65 3.22 1.04 1.28 1.92 28.29 1.50 0.27
Hanumangarh 19.21 211.51 6.33 4144 | 19.52 | 135.11 8.88 65.65 | 38.84 | 526.96 | 19.87 | 64.55 | 43.36 | 668.48 | 26.96 26.08
Jaipur 11.55 17.54 7.78 8.51 12.16 54.40 14.82 | 18.49 | 13.37 19.64 12.66 7.64 11.71 3.37 14.24 18.82
Jaisalmer 4.93 80.66 3.05 2.94 5.54 78.20 9.05 61.65 | 11.97 | 190.40 6.17 1.92 14.44 61.92 13.17 26.90
Jalore 7.52 186.24 9.41 34.76 9.61 191.39 | 18.00 | 22,53 | 1049 | 272.63 | 15.79 | 11.68 8.37 25.46 29.48 162.05
Jhalawar 9.06 19.79 10.43 | 14.75 6.18 9.66 11.01 2.08 8.64 42.88 12.77 | 26.29 | 10.75 | 383.58 | 15.11 1.02
Jhunjhunu 3.71 6.94 2.95 5.77 4.95 63.72 6.61 9.87 8.32 15.11 8.79 31.31 10.81 60.84 10.01 22.99
Jodhpur 14.37 65.87 13.06 | 19.02 | 21.49 | 149.62 | 1949 | 17.77 | 23.68 | 188.83 | 17.38 | 34.21 24.52 83.83 23.69 11.85
Karauli 2.09 2.29 1.38 0.94 1.22 1.82 3.12 3.64 1.41 4.13 1.88 0.71 1.36 1.90 1.98 1.89
Kota 5.60 19.76 8.52 1.77 5.13 3.06 8.90 0.03 5.32 2.64 6.73 1.07 7.21 98.05 9.60 0.20
Nagaur 16.43 54.33 7.67 23.87 | 21.49 82.18 1516 | 24.92 | 17.87 46.65 11.63 | 13.02 | 27.32 | 120.66 | 15.18 33.96
Pali 5.49 81.40 1.58 3.21 6.53 128.64 6.43 18.31 7.24 17.31 3.90 8.67 5.30 79.31 5.31 1.32
Pratapgarh 2.49 6.44 1.63 1.88 2.46 8.59 3.20 1.08 3.90 0.22 3.13 0.77 2.98 93.91 3.51 2.52
Rajsamand 0.95 6.32 0.59 0.30 1.55 3.10 0.82 0.51 1.72 1.78 1.21 3.50 1.59 6.68 1.72 0.15
Sawai Madhopur | 3.45 2.05 2.92 0.01 2.90 18.97 5.08 1.94 3.10 8.97 4.50 0.05 5.10 23.35 6.12 0.26
Sikar 7.37 6.44 4.61 9.42 8.17 70.27 7.22 10.09 8.91 48.38 7.92 9.23 8.66 14.69 9.37 23.95
Sirohi 1.02 7.75 0.80 1.78 1.57 77.99 1.50 1.08 2.40 4.23 1.30 0.90 1.59 0.81 1.65 0.50
Sri Ganganagar | 16.25 83.13 8.02 13.65 | 16.06 81.50 8.85 16.21 27.90 | 272,70 | 16.10 | 3520 | 29.73 | 185.01 19.71 20.50
Tonk 5.05 10.10 4.76 8.27 6.19 12.73 9.77 11.05 7.32 712 7.31 4.02 7.39 72.57 8.36 2.65
Udaipur 2.06 28.01 1.08 0.97 1.70 16.62 3.86 6.01 2.73 3.00 2.74 5.59 1.78 43.21 3.27 5.71
RWBCIS 0.04 15.22 0.04 0.24 11.99 50.38 19.40 |118.34| 2.79 1.84 18.17 115.46
Total 222.51 | 1626.03 | 154.87 | 292.17 | 245.30 | 1760.22 | 255.95 | 471.78 | 344.27 | 2682.95 | 271.68 | 782.92 | 369.13 | 3244.32 | 365.04 | 1703.67

(P) — Provisional


Annexure-lll

District-Wise Details of Insurance Company in charge in Rajasthan as on 09.07.2021

S.No | District Name of Insurance Company

1 Ajmer Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd.

2 Alwar SBI General Insurance Company Ltd.

3 Banswara Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd.

4 Baran Agriculture Insurance Company of India Ltd. (Both PMFBY & RWBCIS)

5 Barmer Agriculture Insurance Company of India Ltd. (Both PMFBY & RWBCIS)

6 Bharatpur Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd.

7 Bhilwara SBI General Insurance Company Ltd.

8 Bikaner Universal Sompo General Insurance Company Ltd.

9 Bundi Future Generali India Insurance Company Ltd.

10 Chittorgarh Universal Sompo General Insurance Company Ltd.

11 Churu SBI General Insurance Company Ltd.

12 Dausa SBI General Insurance Company Ltd.

13 Dholpur Agriculture Insurance Company of India Ltd.

14 Dungarpur Future Generali India Insurance Company Ltd.

15 Hanumangarh | Agriculture Insurance Company of India Ltd. (Both PMFBY & RWBCIS)

16 Jaipur Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd.

17 Jaisalmer HDFC Ergo General Insurance Company Ltd. (PMFBY)
Agriculture Insurance Company of India Ltd. (RWBCIS)

18 Jalore Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd (PMFBY)
Agriculture Insurance Company of India Ltd. (RWBCIS)

19 Jhalawar SBI General Insurance Company Ltd.

20 Jhunjhunu Agriculture Insurance Company of India Ltd.

21 Jodhpur Future Generali India Insurance Co. Ltd. (PMFBY)
Agriculture Insurance Company of India Ltd. (RWBCIS)

22 Karauli Agriculture Insurance Company of India Ltd.

23 Kota Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Ltd (PMFBY)
Agriculture Insurance Company of India Ltd. (RWBCIS)

24 Nagaur Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd.

25 Pali Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd. (PMFBY)
Agriculture Insurance Company (RWBCIS)

26 Pratapgarh Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd.

27 Rajsamand SBI General Insurance Company Ltd.

28 Sawai Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd.

Madhopur

29 Sikar HDFC Ergo General Insurance Company Ltd.

30 Sirohi Universal Sompo General Insurance Company (PMFBY)
Agriculture Insurance Company (RWBCIS)

31 Sri Ganganagar | SBI General Insurance Company Ltd. (PMFBY)
Agriculture Insurance Company of India Ltd. (RWBCIS)

32 Tonk HDFC Ergo General Insurance Company Ltd.

33 Udaipur Agriculture Insurance Company of India Ltd.
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